DOC-4653A / 2022-10-14    1/2
EU-Declaration of conformity
EU-Konformitätserklärung
Pepperl+Fuchs SE
Lilienthalstraße 200
68307 Mannheim
Germany
Phone +49 621 776-0
Fax +49 621 776-1000
No. / Nr.: DOC-4653A
Date / Datum: 2022-10-14
Copyright Pepperl+Fuchs
 Declaration of conformity / Konformitätserklärung
We, Pepperl+Fuchs SE declare under our sole responsibility that the
products listed below are in conformity with the listed European Direc-
tives and standards.
Die Pepperl+Fuchs SE erklärt hiermit in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass
die unten gelisteten Produkte den genannten Europäischen Richtli-
nien und Normen entsprechen.
 Product Family
 Product Family  Description
VOSxxxxy-Fxxxy-xxxx-x Vision Sensor
The „x,y“ marked letters of the type code are placeholders and can be
replaced by the code described in ANNEX TYPE CODE.
 Directives and Standards / Richtlinien und Normen
EU-Directive
EU-Richtlinie
Standards
Normen
 EMC 2014/30/EU
 (L96/79-106)
 EN 55011/A11:2020-03
 EN 55011:2016-04
 EN 55032/A11:2020-03
 EN 55032:2015-07
 EN 55035:2017-07
 EN 61326-1:2013-01
 RoHS 2011/65/EU
 (L174/88-110)
 EN IEC 63000:2018-12
 Affixed CE Marking / Angebrachte CE-Kennzeichnung
 Signatures / Unterschriften
Mannheim, 2022-10-14
i.V. Hilmar Hofmann i.V. Markus Karch
RnD Manager Business Unit  Industrial
Vision Components
Product Manager Business Unit Indus-
trial Vision Components
 en/de
DOC-4653A / 2022-10-14    2/2
 ANNEX TYPE CODE
The „x,y“ marked letters of the type code are placeholders and can be replaced by the following code:
Die mit "x,y" gekennzeichneten Buchstaben des Typencodes sind Platzhalter und können durch den folgenden Code ersetzt werden:
VOSxxxxy-Fxxxy-xxxx-x
xxxx
Resolution
Auflösung
y
Image Sensor
Bildsensor
Fxxx
Housing Variant
Gehäusevariante
y
Light Color
Lichtfarbe
xxxx
Focal length
Brennweite
x
Firmware
1000 640x480
2000 1280x960
5000 2560x2048
/    Monochrome
C  Color
F226
Standard w. two connectors
F227
Large w. three connectors
/               no integrated
light
W integrated light
white LED
R integrated light
red LED
B integrated light
blue LED
I integrated light
infrared LED
U integrated light
UV LED
6MM integrated lens
with 6mm
8MM integrated lens
with 8mm
12MM integrated lens
with 12mm
  16MM integrated lens
with 16mm
C C-Mount
S  Standard
I    Ident